
1994 Migrant Follow-Up – “Non-Study” Migrants  May 4, 2005May 4, 2005May 4, 2005May 4, 2005  1111    

 
    

94: MIGRANT TYPE 94: MIGRANT TYPE 94: MIGRANT TYPE 94: MIGRANT TYPE ---- R2U or R2UR  R2U or R2UR  R2U or R2UR  R2U or R2UR     

                                    Cumulative    Cumulative 

MIGTYPE    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 

------------------------------------------------------------ 

R2U             960       97.17           960        97.17   

R2UR             28        2.83           988       100.00   

 

 

 

1994 Migrant CEP Number1994 Migrant CEP Number1994 Migrant CEP Number1994 Migrant CEP Number  

                                  Cumulative    Cumulative 

MCEP8    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 

---------------------------------------------------------- 

802           595       60.22           595        60.22   

803           274       27.73           869        87.96   

804            81        8.20           950        96.15   

805            22        2.23           972        98.38   

806            10        1.01           982        99.39   

807             3        0.30           985        99.70   

808             2        0.20           987        99.90   

809             1        0.10           988       100.00   

 

 

 

1994 CEP1994 CEP1994 CEP1994 CEP Number Number Number Number  

                                  Cumulative    Cumulative 

CEP94    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 

---------------------------------------------------------- 

998           988      100.00           988       100.00   

 

 

 

1984 CEP 1984 CEP 1984 CEP 1984 CEP Number Number Number Number     

                                  Cumulative    Cumulative 

CEP84    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 

---------------------------------------------------------- 

998           988      100.00           988       100.00   

 

 

 

94: FINAL 94: FINAL 94: FINAL 94: FINAL INTERVIEW STATUS INTERVIEW STATUS INTERVIEW STATUS INTERVIEW STATUS     

                                     Cumulative    Cumulative 

IVSTATUS    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 

-------------------------------------------------------------                                                      

 

Frequency Missing = 988 



1994 Migrant Follow-Up – “Non-Study” Migrants  May 4, 2005May 4, 2005May 4, 2005May 4, 2005  2222    

 
 

94: STUDY MIGRANT FLAG94: STUDY MIGRANT FLAG94: STUDY MIGRANT FLAG94: STUDY MIGRANT FLAG    

                                    Cumulative    Cumulative 

STMIGFL    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 

------------------------------------------------------------ 

      0         988      100.00           988       100.00   

 

 

 

94: sex (Q8.94: sex (Q8.94: sex (Q8.94: sex (Q8.3333) ) ) )     

                                 Cumulative    Cumulative 

Q8_3    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 

--------------------------------------------------------- 

   1         485       50.52           485        50.52   

   2         475       49.48           960       100.00   

 

Frequency Missing = 28 

 

 

 

94: age (Q8.2)94: age (Q8.2)94: age (Q8.2)94: age (Q8.2)  

                                 Cumulative    Cumulative 

Q8_2    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 

--------------------------------------------------------- 

   0           3        0.31             3         0.31   

   1          25        2.60            28         2.92   

   2          38        3.96            66         6.88   

   3          33        3.44            99        10.31   

   4          27        2.81           126        13.13   

   5          17        1.77           143        14.90   

   6           9        0.94           152        15.83   

   7           7        0.73           159        16.56   

   8          12        1.25           171        17.81   

   9           4        0.42           175        18.23   

  10           5        0.52           180        18.75   

  11           3        0.31           183        19.06   

  12           6        0.63           189        19.69   

  13           2        0.21           191        19.90   

  14           3        0.31           194        20.21   

  15          14        1.46           208        21.67   

  16          12        1.25           220        22.92   

  17          21        2.19           241        25.10   

  18          28        2.92           269        28.02   

  19          48        5.00           317        33.02   

  20          52        5.42           369        38.44   

  21          51        5.31           420        43.75   

  22          41        4.27           461        48.02   

  23          50        5.21           511        53.23   

  24          40        4.17           551        57.40   

  25          46        4.79           597        62.19   



1994 Migrant Follow-Up – “Non-Study” Migrants  May 4, 2005May 4, 2005May 4, 2005May 4, 2005  3333    

 
94: age (Q8.2)94: age (Q8.2)94: age (Q8.2)94: age (Q8.2)  

                                 Cumulative    Cumulative 

Q8_2    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 

--------------------------------------------------------- 

  26          39        4.06           636        66.25   

  27          39        4.06           675        70.31   

  28          33        3.44           708        73.75   

  29          40        4.17           748        77.92   

  30          33        3.44           781        81.35   

  31          17        1.77           798        83.13   

  32          21        2.19           819        85.31   

  33          13        1.35           832        86.67   

  34           7        0.73           839        87.40   

  35          12        1.25           851        88.65   

  36           2        0.21           853        88.85   

  37          10        1.04           863        89.90   

  38           8        0.83           871        90.73   

  39           4        0.42           875        91.15   

  40           2        0.21           877        91.35   

  41           2        0.21           879        91.56   

  42           5        0.52           884        92.08   

  45           2        0.21           886        92.29   

  46           1        0.10           887        92.40   

  47           1        0.10           888        92.50   

  50           4        0.42           892        92.92   

  52           1        0.10           893        93.02   

  53           2        0.21           895        93.23   

  54           1        0.10           896        93.33   

  55           1        0.10           897        93.44   

  59           1        0.10           898        93.54   

  60           3        0.31           901        93.85   

  61           1        0.10           902        93.96   

  62           1        0.10           903        94.06   

  68           1        0.10           904        94.17   

  75           1        0.10           905        94.27   

  81           5        0.52           910        94.79   

  82           5        0.52           915        95.31   

  83          10        1.04           925        96.35   

  84           5        0.52           930        96.88   

  85           3        0.31           933        97.19   

  86           9        0.94           942        98.13   

  87           3        0.31           945        98.44   

  88           7        0.73           952        99.17   

  89           4        0.42           956        99.58   

  90           3        0.31           959        99.90   

  91           1        0.10           960       100.00   

 

Frequency Missing = 28 

 



2000 Migrant Follow-Up – “Non-Study” Migrants  May 4, May 4, May 4, May 4, 2005200520052005  1111    

 
    

00: MIGRANT TYPE00: MIGRANT TYPE00: MIGRANT TYPE00: MIGRANT TYPE  

                                    Cumulative    Cumulative 

MIGTYPE    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 

------------------------------------------------------------ 

R2R            1386       49.43          1386        49.43   

R2U            1418       50.57          2804       100.00   

 

 

 

2222000 Migrant CEP Number000 Migrant CEP Number000 Migrant CEP Number000 Migrant CEP Number 

                                   Cumulative    Cumulative 

MCEP00    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 

----------------------------------------------------------- 

02            1179       42.05          1179        42.05   

03             758       27.03          1937        69.08   

04             498       17.76          2435        86.84   

05             214        7.63          2649        94.47   

06              94        3.35          2743        97.82   

07              38        1.36          2781        99.18   

08              14        0.50          2795        99.68   

09               7        0.25          2802        99.93   

10               2        0.07          2804       100.00   

 

 

 

2000 CEP Number2000 CEP Number2000 CEP Number2000 CEP Number  

                                  Cumulative    Cumulative 

CEP00    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 

---------------------------------------------------------- 

                                                           

Frequency Missing = 2804 

 

 

 

00: FINAL INTERVIEW STATUS00: FINAL INTERVIEW STATUS00: FINAL INTERVIEW STATUS00: FINAL INTERVIEW STATUS 

                                     Cumulative    Cumulative 

IVSTATUS    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 

-------------------------------------------------------------                                                          

 

Frequency Missing = 2804 

 

 

 

00: STUDY MIGRANT FLAG00: STUDY MIGRANT FLAG00: STUDY MIGRANT FLAG00: STUDY MIGRANT FLAG    

                                    Cumulative    Cumulative 

STMIGFL    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 

------------------------------------------------------------ 

      0        2804      100.00          2804       100.00   



2000 Migrant Follow-Up – “Non-Study” Migrants  May 4, May 4, May 4, May 4, 2005200520052005  2222    

 
    

00: sex (Q800: sex (Q800: sex (Q800: sex (Q8.4).4).4).4)  

                                 Cumulative    Cumulative 

X8_4    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 

--------------------------------------------------------- 

   1        1161       49.28          1161        49.28   

   2        1195       50.72          2356       100.00   

 

Frequency Missing = 448 

 

 

 

00: age (Q8.3) 00: age (Q8.3) 00: age (Q8.3) 00: age (Q8.3)     

                                 Cumulative    Cumulative 

X8_3    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 

--------------------------------------------------------- 

   0          67        2.84            67         2.84   

   1          78        3.31           145         6.15   

   2          71        3.01           216         9.17   

   3          58        2.46           274        11.63   

   4          72        3.06           346        14.69   

   5          77        3.27           423        17.95   

   6          61        2.59           484        20.54   

   7          47        1.99           531        22.54   

   8          58        2.46           589        25.00   

   9          55        2.33           644        27.33   

  10          43        1.83           687        29.16   

  11          36        1.53           723        30.69   

  12          49        2.08           772        32.77   

  13          48        2.04           820        34.80   

  14          41        1.74           861        36.54   

  15          32        1.36           893        37.90   

  16          17        0.72           910        38.62   

  17          17        0.72           927        39.35   

  18          34        1.44           961        40.79   

  19          48        2.04          1009        42.83   

  20          57        2.42          1066        45.25   

  21          63        2.67          1129        47.92   

  22          61        2.59          1190        50.51   

  23          62        2.63          1252        53.14   

  24          62        2.63          1314        55.77   

  25          63        2.67          1377        58.45   

  26          58        2.46          1435        60.91   

  27          71        3.01          1506        63.92   

  28          70        2.97          1576        66.89   

  29          73        3.10          1649        69.99   

  30          65        2.76          1714        72.75   

  31          49        2.08          1763        74.83   

  32          56        2.38          1819        77.21   

  33          41        1.74          1860        78.95   



2000 Migrant Follow-Up – “Non-Study” Migrants  May 4, May 4, May 4, May 4, 2005200520052005  3333    

 
    

00: age (Q8.3) 00: age (Q8.3) 00: age (Q8.3) 00: age (Q8.3)     

                                 Cumulative    Cumulative 

X8_3    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 

--------------------------------------------------------- 

  34          34        1.44          1894        80.39   

  35          52        2.21          1946        82.60   

  36          27        1.15          1973        83.74   

  37          26        1.10          1999        84.85   

  38          32        1.36          2031        86.21   

  39          23        0.98          2054        87.18   

  40          20        0.85          2074        88.03   

  41          11        0.47          2085        88.50   

  42           7        0.30          2092        88.79   

  43           8        0.34          2100        89.13  

  44          14        0.59          2114        89.73   

  45          16        0.68          2130        90.41   

  46           7        0.30          2137        90.70   

  47           8        0.34          2145        91.04   

  48           8        0.34          2153        91.38   

  49           8        0.34          2161        91.72   

  50           4        0.17          2165        91.89   

  51           5        0.21          2170        92.11   

  52           1        0.04          2171        92.15   

  53           5        0.21          2176        92.36   

  54           4        0.17          2180        92.53   

  55           8        0.34          2188        92.87   

  56           7        0.30          2195        93.17   

  57           5        0.21          2200        93.38   

  58           5        0.21          2205        93.59   

  59           4        0.17          2209        93.76   

  60           8        0.34          2217        94.10   

  61          10        0.42          2227        94.52   

  62          11        0.47          2238        94.99   

  63           5        0.21          2243        95.20   

  64           4        0.17          2247        95.37   

  65          11        0.47          2258        95.84   

  66           5        0.21          2263        96.05   

  67          10        0.42          2273        96.48   

  68           1        0.04          2274        96.52   

  69           3        0.13          2277        96.65   

  70           4        0.17          2281        96.82   

  71           1        0.04          2282        96.86   

  72           7        0.30          2289        97.16   

  73           5        0.21          2294        97.37   

  75           3        0.13          2297        97.50   

  76           3        0.13          2300        97.62   

  77           2        0.08          2302        97.71   

  78           4        0.17          2306        97.88   

  79           1        0.04          2307        97.92   



2000 Migrant Follow-Up – “Non-Study” Migrants  May 4, May 4, May 4, May 4, 2005200520052005  4444    

 
    

00: age (Q8.3) 00: age (Q8.3) 00: age (Q8.3) 00: age (Q8.3)     

                                 Cumulative    Cumulative 

X8_3    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 

--------------------------------------------------------- 

  80           2        0.08          2309        98.01   

  82           1        0.04          2310        98.05   

  84           1        0.04          2311        98.09   

  85           1        0.04          2312        98.13   

  86           1        0.04          2313        98.17   

  88           1        0.04          2314        98.22   

  89           1        0.04          2315        98.26   

  91           1        0.04          2316        98.30   

  99          40        1.70          2356       100.00   

 

Frequency Missing = 448 


